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POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT ACCOUNT

SUMMARY OF RESOURCES

December 31, 2015

(Dollars in thousands)

Portfolio Amount 65,567,970$         

                Effective Yield 0.428%
                Quarter-to-date Yield 0.377%
                Year-to-date Yield 0.352%

                Average Life (in days) 179

Demand Bank Account Balances 1,522,559$           

Total PMIA Resources 67,090,529$         



POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT ACCOUNT

ANALYSIS OF THE PORTFOLIO

December 31, 2015

(Dollars in thousands)

Type of Security     Amount Percent

Governments
         Bills 10,468,709$        15.97%
         Bonds -                     0.00%
         Notes 22,248,452         33.93%
         Strips -                     0.00%
Total Governments 32,717,161$        49.90%

Federal Agency Debentures 1,654,517$          2.52%
Certificates of Deposit 11,185,007         17.06%
Bank Notes 400,000              0.61%
Bankers Acceptances -                     0.00%
Repurchases -                     0.00%
Federal Agency Discount Notes 7,584,478           11.57%
Time Deposits 5,677,040           8.66%
GNMAs -                     0.00%
Commercial Paper 2,385,329           3.64%
FHLMC / REMICS 73,597                0.11%
Corporate Bonds -                     0.00%
AB 55 Loans 409,465              0.62%
GF Loans 3,181,400           4.85%
NOW Accounts -                     0.00%
Other 299,976              0.46%
Reverse Repurchases -                     0.00%

Total, All Types 65,567,970$        100.00%
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Carrying Cost Plus
Description Accrued Interest Purch. Fair Value Accrued Interest

United States Treasury:
   Bills  10,468,708,753.45$              10,478,607,000.00$          NA
   Notes  22,248,452,535.53$              22,207,793,500.00$          24,762,324.50$                 

Federal Agency:
   SBA 642,351,164.21$                   635,322,467.80$               549,995.41$                      
   MBS-REMICs 73,596,655.56$                     77,904,572.74$                 348,792.53$                      
   Debentures  961,990,090.06$                   961,041,000.00$               3,893,258.30$                   
   Debentures FR -$                                       -$                                   -$                                   
   Discount Notes 7,584,478,430.49$                7,592,138,500.00$            NA
   GNMA -$                                       -$                                   -$                                   

Supranational Debentures 350,151,164.92$                   349,959,000.00$               626,387.50$                      

CDs and YCDs FR 200,000,000.00$                   200,000,000.00$               197,363.48$                      
Bank Notes 400,000,000.00$                   399,813,054.46$               351,250.00$                      
CDs and YCDs 10,985,007,118.52$              10,981,602,163.42$          9,862,947.22$                   
Commercial Paper 2,385,328,869.46$                2,386,066,166.67$            NA

Corporate:
   Bonds FR -$                                       -$                                   -$                                   
   Bonds -$                                       -$                                   -$                                   

Repurchase Agreements -$                                       -$                                   -$                                   
Reverse Repurchase -$                                       -$                                   -$                                   

Time Deposits 5,677,040,000.00$                5,677,040,000.00$            NA
AB 55 & GF Loans 3,590,865,000.00 3,590,865,000.00$            NA

TOTAL 65,567,969,782.20$              65,538,152,425.09$          40,592,318.94$                 

Fair Value Including Accrued Interest 65,578,744,744.03$          

Repurchase Agreements, Time Deposits, AB 55 & General Fund loans, and
Reverse Repurchase agreements are carried at portfolio book value (carrying cost).

State of California
Pooled Money Investment Account

Market Valuation 
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